Differential Clock Buffer/Driver
CY2SSTV855
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document #: 38-07459  Rev. *F  Revised January 2, 2006
Features
• Phase-locked loop (PLL) clock distribution for Double
Data Rate Synchronous DRAM applications
• 1:5 differential outputs

AC Electrical Specifications (AVDD = VDDQ = 2.5V±5%, TA = –40°C to +85°C)[10, 11] (continued)
Parameter Description Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2SSTV855ZC 28-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2SSTV855ZCT 28-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2SSTV855ZI 28-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2SSTV855ZIT 28-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial,–40° to 85°C
Lead Free
CY2SSTV855ZXC 28-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2SSTV855ZXCT 28-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY2SSTV855ZXI 28-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40° to 85°C
CY2SSTV855ZXIT 28-pin TSSOP – Tape and Reel Industrial,–40° to 85°C
PIN 1 ID
SEATING
PLANE
BSC.
BSC
0°-8°
PLANE
GAUGE
1
28
9.60[0.378]
1.10[0.043] MAX.
0.65[0.025]
0.20[0.008]
0.05[0.002]
6.50[0.256]
0.076[0.003]
6.25[0.246]
4.50[0.177]
4.30[0.169]
9.80[0.386]
0.15[0.006]
0.19[0.007]
0.30[0.012]
0.09[[0.003]
0.25[0.010]
0.70[0.027]
0.50[0.020]
0.95[0.037]
0.85[0.033]
DIMENSIONS IN MM[INCHES] MIN.
MAX.
REFERENCE JEDEC MO-153
PACKAGE WEIGHT 0.16 gms
PART #
Z28.173 STANDARD PKG.
ZZ28.173 LEAD FREE PKG.
28-Lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package (4.40-mm Body) Z28.173
51-85120-*A
CY2SSTV855
Document #: 38-07459  Rev. *F Page 7 of 7
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2SSTV855 Differential Clock Buffer/Driver
Document #: 38-07459
REV. ECN NO. Issue Date
Orig. of
Change Description of Change